14195 02/04/2025 AN ORDINANCE TO APPROVE CORRECTIONS TO THE 

OFFICIAL ZONING MAP AS REFERENCED BELOW. 

14196 02/18/2025 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE OPERATIONS BUDGET 

ORDINANCE NO. 14118, KNOWN AS "THE FISCAL YEAR 

2024-2025 OPERATIONS BUDGET," TO AMEND SECTIONS 

5 AND 5(A) SO AS TO APPROPRIATE TWENTY-NINE 

MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE 

HUNDRED DOLLARS ($29,907,500) FROM GENERAL 

FUND RESERVES OF WHICH  ELEVEN MILLION NINE 

HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS 

($11,907,500) TO VARIOUS CAPITAL PROJECTS, 

INCREASE CONTINGENCY APPROPRIATION OF 

EIGHTEEN MILLION DOLLARS ($18,000,000) FOR ONE 

TIME PAYMENT TO THE FIRE AND POLICE PENSION 

FUND; TO PROVIDE FOR REALLOCATION OF 

APPROPRIATIONS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 

INNOVATION DELIVERY AND PERFORMANCE 

FOLLOWING ADMINISTRATIVE DECISIONS WHICH 

HAVE RESULTED IN THE DISSOLUTION OF THAT

[...]

38-45, USE DEFINITIONS TO AMEND MULTI-UNIT 

DWELLING DEFINITION, TO ADD MULTI-UNIT 

DEVELOPMENTS. 

14209 03/25/2025 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE NO. 14118, 

ALSO KNOWN AS “THE FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 

OPERATIONS BUDGET,” FOR THE CITY OF 

CHATTANOOGA TO APPROPRIATE THE AMOUNT OF 

SIXTY-SEVEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY-SIX 

AND 48/100 DOLLARS ($67,546.48) FOR TAX YEARS 2019 

AND 2023, AND FOR DELINQUENT TAXES FOR TAX 

YEARS 2021 AND 2022, IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO 

HUNDRED THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY-

ONE AND 02/100 DOLLARS ($203,461.02), FOLLOWING 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT TO THE CITY FROM THE 

HUMANE EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, INC. FOR PROPERTY TAXES AND INTEREST 

ON TAX MAP NO. 128E-A-005, BACK TO THE HUMANE 

EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY, FOR A TOTAL 

APPROPRIATION AFTER PAYMENT OF ALL 

DELINQUENT TAXES AND INTEREST IS RECEIVED NOT 

TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND 

TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS ($271,200.00). 

14210 03/25/2025 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHATTANOOGA CITY 

CODE, PART II, CHAPTER 38, ZONING ORDINANCE, SO 

AS TO REZONE PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1907 STUART 

STREET, FROM RN-1-5 RESIDENTIAL NEIGHBORHOOD 

ZONE AND I-H HEAVY INDUSTRIAL ZONE TO TRN-3

[...]

DETAILED ON THE ATTACHED MAPS, SUBJECT TO 

CERTAIN CONDITIONS. 

14286 10/21/2025 AN ORDINANCE CLOSING AND ABANDONING A 

SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT IN THE 600 BLOCK OF 

VINE STREET, BEGINNING AT MH #S145D902 THENCE 

SOUTHEASTWARDLY FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE 

(475’) FEET TO MH #S145D823, FOR A TOTAL OF FOUR 

HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE (475’) LINEAR FEET, TAX MAP 

NO. 146A-B-001, AS DETAILED ON THE ATTACHED 

MAPS, SUBJECT TO CERTAIN CONDITIONS.   

14287 10/21/2025 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND CHATTANOOGA CITY 

CODE, PART II, CHAPTER 38, ZONING ORDINANCE, SO 

AS TO LIFT CONDITIONS FROM ORDINANCE NO.